CAMP

Construction & Architecture
Management Platform

Ops. Manager End User Training



f=X

- CAMP

CAMP Platform

Requirements Contracts

Mentor Emergency

Requirements Contracts

Mentor Program

CM Mentor Firm I ]




Program Level

Subproject Level

EI Creator
. Approver




1. Program (overview)

1. Admin / Facilitator Create Program




2. Work Breakdown Structure (overview)

1. CM Firm Create WBS Structure

Domain

LLW

Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps

Program Master Master
¢ C":)?Ifllizl Contract Contract Pay
b Authorizations Requisition
3
Work
Breakdown |-
Supplemental Budget
Agreement Transfer
- Work Authorization Amendment
Project Partition Expense Apps
—
Subproject
¥ Expense
Contract - Change Order
Work
Breakdown | ) \ /

Pay Request




3. Master Contract overview)

1. Admin / Facilitator Create Master Contract
2. Admin / Facilitator Finalize Master Contract

Domain

LLW

Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps

Program Master Master Master
Contract Contract Contract Pay
o Authorizations Requisition
.
Work
Breakdown |-
Supplemental Budget
Agreement Transfer
Work Authorization Amendment
Project Partition Expense Apps
-
Subproject
¥
E‘;‘:ﬁ:ﬁ - Change Order
Work
Breakdown | ) \ /

Pay Request




4. Master Contract Authorization (overview)

1. Admin / Facilitator Creates MCA

Domain Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps
2. CM Firm Process approved Work Authorizations Program ContaciPay
Ll Authorizations Requisition

Work
Breakdown

Supplemental
Agreement

Budget
Transfer

Work Authorization Amendment

LLW

\
Project Partition Expense Apps
Subproject

Expense
Contract

<

Pay Request

-

Work
Breakdown

Change Order ’




5. Supplemental Agreement (creator)

1. Ops. Manager Create Supplemental Agreement
2. Ops. Manager Update Supplemental Agreement
3. Ops. Manager Finalize Supplemental Agreement

Domain

LLW

Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps

Master
Contract

Authorizations

Budget
Transfer

Work Authorization Amendment

Project Partitiol

Subproject

Work
Breakdown

n Expense Apps

]

Expense
Contract

Pay Request




6. Budget Transfer approval

CM Firm Create Budget Tra nsfe r Domain Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps

1.
2. CM Firm Submit for Approval

3. CM PM Approve via Pin Code Signature
4.

5.

Master
Contract
Authorizations

Ops. Manager Approve via Pin Code Signature
Dir. Of Ops. Approve via Pin Code Signature

Supplemental

Agreement
Work Authorization Amendment
LLW , — A
Project Partition Expense Apps
Subproject
Expense . . "
Contract | Change Order }

Work
Breakdown

Pay Request




/. Subproject

1_ CM F"-m Create Subproject Domain Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps
2. CM Firm Finalize Subproject Program Conmct Coneact oy
. . . . et Authorizations Requisition

3. CM PM Approve Project via pin code signature : -
4. Dir. Of Ops. Approve Project via pin code signature Breskdom |

Supplemental Budget ’

Agreement Transfer

Work Authorization Amendment
LLW

Project Partition Expense Apps

Subproject
¥ Expense
Contract Change Order
Waork
-

Breakdown \ /

Pay Request




8. Subproject Work Brea

1. CM Firm Create WBS Structure

<down Structure

Domain

LLW

Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps

Program

'

Work
Breakdown -

\

Master

Contract

Authorizations

Master
Contract

Master

Contract Pay

Requisition

Supplemental
Agreement

Budget
Transfer

Work Authorization Amendment

\

Project Partition Expense Apps

Subproject

¥

Work
Breakdown

Expense
Contract

Change Order

<

Pay Request




9. Expense Contract

et

N

CM Firm Create Mentor Expense Contract

CM Firm Submit for Approval

CM PM Approve Request for Recommendation to
Award GC Contract and pin code sign

Dir. of Ops. Approve Request for Recommendation
to Award GC Contract and pin code sign

Ops. Mngr. Review and pin code sign Work
Authorization

CM PM DocuSign Mentor Expense Contract

GC DocuSign Mentor Expense Contract

CM PM Issue and approve Notice to Proceed with
GC Contract and pin code sign

Domain

LLW

Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps




10. Expense Pay Request

1. CM Firm Create Pay Request
2. CM Firm Submit for Approval
3. CM Firm Approve Pay Request
4. SPO Approve Pay Request

Domain Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps
r
Master Master
Program (,M:ISI‘EII Contract Contract Pay
el Authorizations Requisition
Work
Breakdown |
Supplemental Budget
Agreement Transfer
Work Authorization Amendment
LLw _ — -
Project Partition Expense Apps
S
Subproject
¥
E:’:?::;; Change Order
Work
Breakdown | )

<

Pay Request




11. Master Contract Pay Request (overview)

©®Now R

CM Firm Initiate Master Contract Pay Requisition
CM Firm Enter work completed this period over
schedule of values

CM Firm Enter work completed this period over
amount paid in expense contract pay request

CM Firm Submit master contract pay requisition
CM PM Certify pay requisition

Ops. Manager Certify pay requisition

CM Firm View payment information

CM Firm Process approved amendments into MCA
CM Firm Submit approved MC Work Authorizations

10 CM PM Certify pay requisition
11. Ops. Manager Certify pay requisition
12. CM Firm View payment information

Domain

LLW

Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps




12. Master Contract Authorization ©overview)

1. Admin / Facilitator Creates MCA

Domain Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps
2. CM Firm Process approved Work Authorizations

Program Master

Contract Pay
Requisition

Master
Master Cord
n ntract
Contract R
Authorizations

Supplemental
Agreement

Work
Breakdown

Budget
Transfer

- Work Authorization Amendment
LLW , — / )
Project Partition Expense Apps
Subproject
Expense
Contract I

Change Order ’

Pay Request




13. Master Contract Pay Request

Nouns

CM Firm Initiate Master Contract Pay Requisition
CM Firm Enter work completed this period over
schedule of values

CM Firm Enter work completed this period over
amount paid in expense contract pay request
CM Firm Submit master contract pay requisition
CM PM Certify pay requisition

Ops. Manager Certify pay requisition

CM Firm View payment information

Domain

LLW

Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps




Ops. Manager DocuSign Mentor Expense Contract

C O @& mailgooglecom/mail/u/0

N| Gmail

l— Compose c

[ Primary a% Socia @ Promotions
Inbox

Starred External REQMT-CM1 . Contractor CMPM SPO Review and Signature Task - External REQMT-CM1 sent you a 11:22 PM




M Inbox (8) - nycscakahua@gmail. X + [~]

Ops. Manager DocuSign Mentor Expense Contract

<« Cc 0

@ mail google com/mail/u/0/#inbox

I Apps

M Gmail

Please Review & Act on These Documents

External REQMT-CM1
SCA Sandbox (Development-DEVWEEKLY-6/1/2021 2:13:35 AM)

|— Compose

Please review the Change Order 00002 and render your decision

Inbox

)
Btasen rmar the Flartrmnic Banrd and Signaturn Rierineirs 3
L I agree to use electronic records and signatures O A 2t LR

Starred




% (8) - nycsca.kahua

Cc 0

& mail google com/mail/u/0/#i

H Apps

= M Gmail

Please Review & Act on These Documents
External REQMT-CM1
SCA Sandbox (Development-DEVWEEKLY-6/1/2021 2:13:35 AM)

Please review the Change Order 00002 and render your decision

l— Compose

Inbox

Starred » e —

1 agree to use electronic records and sif

Drag and drop fields fi the left panel onto the document

Qa a & & ©

K AN TOTAL VALUE VALUE OF APPROVED CHECKS
WORK |rmance AUTHORIZED %

TYPES DESCRIPTION OF APPROVED
FIELDS e [Po* AMOUNT ICOMPLETED| CHEORS,

PRIOR PAY REQS | THIS REQUEST

212

[10689s [o204136 [xoer cTF ROOM conveRsioN s22055000]  s361%| s123.072.50] 528,072.50] 59500000
1074692204136 _|x087 TOU REMOVAL | s14645000] 6257 %] 591,627.50 544,127 50) $47,500.00
10747_o204134_[x105 PARAPET [ 510500000]  39.43%| 541,800.00) 522,600.00| 19,0000

DS Initial

Work Type Total: 548200000  5322% $256,500.00 $95,000.00 $161,500.00

2 Stamp 2320
[108888_[2204135 o015 Lsp evmnasium FLOOR] s2502000]  7594%] 19,000.00] $9,500.00] 3950000

Date Signed Work Type Total: $2502000  T594% 519,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00

5434%

Total for Pay Req 0003: $507,02000 $275,500.00 $104,500.00 $174,000.00

Pay Requisition TOTAL Amount to be Paid: $171,00000

Name

TOTAL TO DATE: E 130% $326,757.33 $122,501.33

First Name

Last Name

Email Address

Company

GNATURE DATE

Title - Operation Manager:

Ops. Manager DocuSign Mentor Expense Contract

OTHER ACTIONS v




M Inbox (8) - nycscakahua@gmail. X 4 Q

Ops. Manager DocuSign Mentor Expense Contract

ra

Cc 0

@ mail google com/mail/u

H Apps

= M Gmail

Please Review & Act on These Documents
External REQMT-CM1
SCA Sandbox (Development-DEVWEEKLY-6/1/2021 2:13:35 AM)

Please review the Change Order 00002 and render your decision

l— Compose

Inbox

Starred

Plesas raat the Elarknir B wnrt
- 1 agree to use electronic records and sif

Drag and drop fields the left panel onto the document OTHER ACTIONS v

TOTAL VALUE VALUE OF APPROVED CHECKS
OF APPROVED
CHECKS PRIOR PAY REQS | THIS REQUEST
5 [xos7 cTF ROOM CONVERSI0 5229.550.00 $123,072.50 z
#  Signature et bkl S e i — e — e R e

DS Initial

Stamp (o 5 Adopt Your Signature

Date Signed

v

AUTHORIZED

Finance kg
Poi [DESCRIPTION AMOUNT lcoMPLETED|

FIELDS

Confirm your name, initials, and signature.

Name

* Required

First Name

Full Name* Initials*

Last Name

Email Address SCA Grp Test EXT-GC-1 SGTE

Company

SELECT STYLE DRAW UPLOAD

Title

PREVIEW Change Style

DocuSigned by:

S Gy Tut EXTel | SETE

E93978DA3E2E4FS...

t and Sign, | agre at the signatur

1 on documents, including legally bir

ADOPT AND SIGN CANCEL

ature and initials for all purpos
gnature or initial




14. Change Order - Amendment

P w

CM Firm Initiate Change Order

GC > CM PM > SPO Review and DocuSign Change
Order

COU Compile Change Order Package

COU Senior Director Review and Pin Code Sign
CPO > Vice President > President Approve and
DocuSign Package (depending on value of
amendment)

Ops. Manager Review and Pin Code Sign
Amendment

Domain

LLW

Mentor, JOC, Emergency Program Partition Funding Apps




Change Order -
Amendment




Change Order - Amendment

(D) Getting Started SCA DEVQA
< Hi, SCA. Welcome to The Kahua Network, the world's only collaborative network for [‘ ‘&
construction project management.
E Project Finder Select one of the links below to start configuring your Kahua site.
ee Recent Tasks /
HH Apps
FROM SUBJECT DUE
External REQMT-CM1 COU Senior Director Review and Signature Task Construction & Architecture
Q Search Management Platform
[g Tasks
Youhave 1 open task(s). View All
é Messages Recent Messages ‘
Pad
| FROM SUBJECT RECEIVED View Al
o Gming Started External REQMT-CM1 COU Senior Director Review and Signature Task 6/1/2021
SCA COU Manager COU Senior Director Review and Signature Task 6/1/2021
Thomas Everritt Your new Kahua account is ready! 5/29/2021
Kahua (DEV) Your new Kahua account is ready! 5/29/2021

You have 4 unread message(s).

Tasks by App Open Tasks

W Overdue

You last logged in today at 10:43 PM Eastern Time (US & Canada) 1.9.24.97 - DEVWEEKLY E ﬁéc kahua



Change Order - Amendment

SCA COU Sr Director
SCA DEVQA a Us
&« = 4Yve v  NEW SHARE HISTORY
= e = View Task |0 X
E Project Finder Q= View: Defaul =
FROM SUBJECT DATEASSIGEY ‘LT ROVALDOCUMENT > SECTIONS
32 Apps ) APPROVAL DOCUMENT

External REQMT-CM1  COU Senior Director Review and Signature Task  5/31/2021

A
Page1/4

Search

Q
g Tasks
g

Messages

(D) Getting started

A Rebnrrmtos Sgeenee Con

You last logged in today at 10:43 PM Eastern Time (US & Canada) 1.9.24.97 - DEVWEEKLY @




